10-27-2004

9. Signature:

Dennis R. Haszko (Reg No. 39,575)



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
RE 10286	68727 <b>S ONLY</b>
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christopher L. GARDNER	Name: ESTCO BATTERY MANAGEMENT INC.
10-20-04	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 7, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 19 Grenfell Crescent
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Ottawa
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: K2G 0G3
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 120 dd3
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes PNo /0968287
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: World Exchange Plaza	Enclosed
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario, CANADA Zip: K1P 1J9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (613) 237-5160	b. Deposit Account Number 501593
Fax Number: (613) 787-3558	Authorized User Name Dennis R. Haszko
Email Address: ipinfo@blgcanada.com	Additionage Oser Maine Delinis R. Maszko

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

October 20, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**REEL: 015913 FRAME: 0051** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We:

- 1) William A. ADAMS
  2890 Donnelly Drive
  R.R. #4, Kemptville, Ontario
  K0G 1J0
  CANADA
- 2550 Fifth Line Road R.R. #1, Dunrobin, Ontario K0A 1T0 CANADA

2) Christopher L. GARDNER

3) James Donaldson BLAIR 4-2118 Trutch Street Vancouver, British Columbia V6K 4G8 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

ESTCO BATTERY MANAGEMENT INC. 19 Grenfell Crescent Ottawa, Ontario K2G 0G3 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

## **ELECTRICAL INTERCONNECT FOR A FUEL CELL STACK**

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from William A. ADAMS et al. to ESTCO BATTERY MANAGEMENT INC. Page 1 of 3 PAT 2265-2

PATENT REEL: 015913 FRAME: 0052

	C	By or Town	Country
·	day of	, 2004 .	
		William A. ADAM	<b>5</b>
	STATEME	NT BY WITHERS	<del></del>
		whose full post o	Mice address
	(name of witness)		
anment (	and such assignor is po	William A. ADAMS executersonally known to me to be	e the within
eribed in	such document.		
		Signature of	Witness
3 M (27 Pt	D	1 /	
SNED at	Du NROBIN C th. day of Octobe		CANADA Country  Lacadrana ARDNER
SHED at	day of <u>Octo 6 a</u>	<u>مج.</u> , 2004 . د.لــ	Country
SNED at	day of <u>Octo 6 a</u>	Christopher L. G.  Christopher L. G.  NT BY WITNESS  whose full post of	Country
	day of <u>Octo 6 a</u>	Christopher L G	Country
thin assign	STATEME (name of witness)	Christopher L. G.  Christopher L. G.  Whose full post of is.  Christopher L. GARDNE	Country  ARDNER  filice address  R execute the
t persons	STATEME (name of winess)  thy present and did searment and such paying	Christopher L. G.  Christopher L. G.  Whose full post of is.  Christopher L. GARDNE	ARDNER  Resoute the e to be the

PATENT REEL: 015913 FRAME: 0053